1-20
MCRQ series
ROTARY ACTUATOR
Specification
Symbol
Order example
Allowable kinetic energy and rotation time adjustment range
Features
● Centering boss and locating hole for accurate positioning.
● Operating range of table is 0°~190° by angle adjusting screw
● Compact design using double rack and single pinion.
● Hollow shaft standard for wiring and piping.
● Possible to fit shock absorbers as stops.
● Ease of mounting with integral table.
● Magnetic as standard.
Model MCRQ
Acting type Double acting
Tube I.D. (mm) 12 16 20 25 32 40
Port size M5×0.8 Rc1/8
Medium Air
Max.
operating
pressure
adjusting bolt 0.7 M P a 1 MPa
shock absorber ─ 0.6 MPa (*1)
Min. operating pressure 0.1 MPa (*2)
Ambient temperature 0~+60°C (No freezing)
Cushion
adjusting bolt Rubber bumper
shock absorber ─ Shock absorber
Angle adjustment range 0° to 190°(max.) (*3)
Sensor
switch
(*4)
2 wire RDFE(V): Non-contact
3 wire RNFE(V): NPN, RPFE(V): PNP
Weight
(kg)
adjusting bolt 0.25 0.60 1.24 2.10 4.18 7.67
shock absorber ─ 0.61 1.31 2.12 4.19 7.72
Minimum rotation that
will not allow decrease
of energy absorption
ability
─ 72° 58° 69° 77° 82°
*1. The maximum operating pressure of the actuator is restricted by the
maximum allowable thrust of the shock absorber.
*2. No-load conditions.
*3. Be careful if the rotation angle of a type with internal shock absorber is
set below the value in the table below, the piston stroke will be smaller
than the shock absorber’s effective stroke, resulting in decreased
energy absorption ability.
*4. R*FE(V) specification, please refer to page 5-11.
MCRQ ─ 20R ─ □ ─ □
MODEL TUBE I.D.
ANGLE ADJUSTER
A: With adjusting bolt
R: With shock absorber
* ø12 without shock
absorber.
* ø12 only option.
* Port location cannot be
changed after delivery.
PORT LOCATION (*)
Blank: End port
E: Front port
Model
Allowable kinetic energy (J) Rotation time adjustment range for
stable operation(s/90°)
Adjustment bolt Internal shock adsorber Adjustment bolt Internal shock adsorber
MCRQ-12 0.006 ─
0.2 to 1.0
─
MCRQ-16 0.007 0.039
0.2 to 0.7MCRQ-20 0.048 0.116
MCRQ-25 0.081 0.294